
2023 Colt League 
Contact Information 

Updated 5/20/2023 

Lyndhurst: 

League Director: Larry Ault – 216-570-1977 
   Pony-Colt@lyndhurstdadsclub.com 
 

Managers:  CT1 – Lyndhurst 1 – Joe Oddi   216-214-5299 
josephoddi@yahoo.com 
CT2 – Lyndhurst 2 – Mike Soeder  216-650-3590 
episoed22@sbcglobal.net 

 

Cleveland Heights: 

League Director: Ed Mugridge     216-906-9966 
   erm41x@gmail.com 
 

Manager:  CT3 – Cleveland Hts. – Bruce Tyler  216-926-2105 
   bruce.tyler@uhhospitals.org 
 

Shaker Heights: 

League Director: Steve Baker – 216-978-2680 
bak78@aol.com 

 

Manager:  CT4 – Shaker Hts. – Lache Boles  216-233-3383 
   boles.lache@gmail.com 
 

South Euclid: 
League Director: Joe Frank – 216-246-5614 
   Joseph.frank@sbcglobal.net 
 

Managers:  CT5 – South Euclid – Tom Denk  216-666-1233 
 Tomdenk@hotmail.com 

 

Painesville: 
League Director & CT6 – Painesville – DJ Senft   440-622-2725 
Manager:  Donald.senft14@gmail.com 
 

Willoughby: 

League Director: Dave Hahner – 440-497-7956 
chefdave123@gmail.com 

 

Managers:  CT7 – Will. 2 (Firenza Stone) – Pat Luhta 440-497-7078 
   broncobuck26@yahoo.com 
 

McMinn: 

League Director Jason Gilbert – 330-502-1151 
   Jasongilbertcav@gmail.com 
 

Manager:  CT8 – McMinn – Dave Hawkins  440-487-3181 
   dhawkbuild@gmail.com 
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Chardon: 

League Director John Schmauder – 216-856-1202 
   johnschmauder@yahoo.com 
 

Managers:  CT9 – Chardon 1 – John Allin   440-537-6439 
   johnrallin@yahoo.com 

CT10 – Chardon 2 – Dan Clayton  440-227-9853 
   Clayton.whfd@gmail.com 
 

West Geauga: 

League Director: Kelly Graham – 734-807-9974 
   Grahams530@hotmail.com 
 

Manager:  CT11 – West Geauga – Mike Gudger  419-388-1526 
michaelg1518@gmail.com 
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